H.R. No. 2740

RESOLUTION

- 1 WHEREAS, James White of Waco has received the 2015 Visiting
- 2 Angels Caregiver of the Year Award; and
- 3 WHEREAS, Visiting Angels is a nationwide living assistance
- 4 company; the Waco office is the largest, with some 200 caregivers
- 5 who serve approximately 500 patients, and it annually honors an
- 6 employee who abides by all company policies and consistently puts
- 7 clients first; and
- 8 WHEREAS, Mr. White has been working for Visiting Angels since
- 9 2011; he is a graduate of McLennan Community College and a certified
- 10 nurse aide; and
- 11 WHEREAS, Demonstrating exceptional skill and compassion in
- 12 all his efforts with Visiting Angels, James White has earned the
- 13 esteem of his peers while making a positive difference in the lives
- 14 of his patients; now, therefore, be it
- RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 84th Texas
- 16 Legislature hereby congratulate James White on his receipt of the
- 17 2015 Visiting Angels Caregiver of the Year Award and extend to him
- 18 sincere best wishes for the future; and, be it further
- 19 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be
- 20 prepared for Mr. White as an expression of high regard by the Texas
- 21 House of Representatives.

Anderson of McLennan

H.R. No. 2740

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 2740 was adopted by the House on May 21, 2015, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House